RASFF Window Page 1 of 7

B Ref. Ares(2018)6353428 - 11/12/2018

RASFF Window

Search result: 60 notifications

Search criteria | Notified from 01/01/2018 | Notified till 31/12/2018 | Product category pouliry meat and poultry
meat products | Hazard Salmonella | Operator country Brazil (BR)

Classification Date of Reference  Country Type R}s!( Product Qategory/
case decision Subject

1. border rejection = 29/11/2018 = 2018.3471 = Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

2. border rejection = 14/11/2018 = 2018.3271 United food serious poultry meat and poultry
Kingdom meat products

Salmonella (presence (in
3 out of 5 samples) /25g)
in frozen boneless salted
chicken half breasts
without inner fillet from
Brazil
3. border rejection  09/11/2018 = 2018.3223 = Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
boneless salted chicken
half breasts without inner
fillet from Brazil
4. border rejection = 06/11/2018 = 2018.3152 | Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil
5. border rejection = 06/11/2018 = 2018.3153 | Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil
6. border rejection = 25/10/2018 | 2018.3024 United food serious poultry meat and poultry
Kingdom meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
chicken fillets with added
water from Brazil
7. border rejection = 09/10/2018 = 2018.2834 | Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil
8. border rejection = 28/08/2018 | 2018.2437 = Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry
meat products

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



RASFF Window

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

29/06/2018

06/06/2018

06/06/2018

30/05/2018

23/05/2018

16/05/2018

11/05/2018

25/04/2018

23/04/2018

11/04/2018

2018.1834

2018.1556

2018.1555

2018.1490

2018.1422

2018.1345

2018.1304

2018.1134

2018.1112

2018.0951

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United
Kingdom

United

Kingdom

Netherlands

Germany

Germany

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Page 2 of 7

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
chicken salted half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken half

breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen marinated
cooked chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples) in frozen salted
chicken half breasts from
Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
chicken half breasts from
Brazil, via the
Netherlands

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella (O:4
present /25¢g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



RASFF Window

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

217.

28.

29.

news

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

28/03/2018

28/03/2018

14/03/2018

13/03/2018

07/03/2018

05/03/2018

05/03/2018

27/02/2018

26/02/2018

23/02/2018

23/02/2018

2018.0844

2018.0842

2018.0680

2018.0656

2018.0588

2018.0555

2018.0567

2018.0519

2018.0505

2018.0501

2018.0496

Commission
Services

Netherlands

Germany

Germany

Belgium

Netherlands

Germany

United
Kingdom

Netherlands

Germany

Germany

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

not serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Page 3 of 7

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
chicken half breasts with
broth from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
chicken half breasts from
Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken half

breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (0:4,5 /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (O:4,5 /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken half

breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
meat from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



RASFF Window

30.

31

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

23/02/2018

23/02/2018

21/02/2018

13/02/2018

12/02/2018

12/02/2018

12/02/2018

12/02/2018

06/02/2018

05/02/2018

2018.0490

2018.0489

2018.0460

2018.0375

2018.0360

2018.0366

2018.0362

2018.0356

2018.0313

2018.0293

Netherlands

Germany

Netherlands

United
Kingdom

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

United

Kingdom

Germany

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Page 4 of 7

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken meat from
Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken half

breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken half

breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 2 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella enterica ser.
Heidelberg (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



RASFF Window

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

02/02/2018

01/02/2018

30/01/2018

30/01/2018

30/01/2018

25/01/2018

24/01/2018

22/01/2018

22/01/2018

22/01/2018

2018.0274

2018.0271

2018.0251

2018.0250

2018.0249

2018.0209

2018.0184

2018.0165

2018.0160

2018.0158

United
Kingdom

Netherlands

United
Kingdom

Belgium

United

Kingdom

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Page 5 of 7

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breast fillets from
Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken breasts
without inner fillet from
Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry

meat products
Salmonella enterica ser.
Heidelberg (2 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half breast
fillets from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen

salted chicken breasts

from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



RASFF Window

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start...

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

border rejection

22/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

17/01/2018

16/01/2018

16/01/2018

12/01/2018

12/01/2018

11/01/2018

09/01/2018

05/01/2018

2018.0156

2018.0121

2018.0127

2018.0119

2018.0113

2018.0112

2018.0093

2018.0091

2018.0081

2018.0065

2018.0050

Netherlands

United

Kingdom

Netherlands

United

Kingdom

Germany

Germany

Bulgaria

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

Netherlands

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

food

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

not serious

serious

serious

serious

serious

Page 6 of 7

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
poultry meat preparation
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (in 1 out of 5
samples /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella enterica ser.
Heidelberg

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (O:4
present /25¢g) in frozen
salted chicken half
breasts from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella enterica ser.
Remo (present /25g) in
frozen chicken livers
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella
(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken half breast
from Brazil

poultry meat and poultry
meat products

Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products
Salmonella (present /25g)
in frozen salted chicken
half breasts from Brazil
poultry meat and poultry
meat products

04/12/2018



RASFF Window Page 7 of 7

Salmonella

(presence /25g) in frozen
salted chicken halves
from Brazil

Version 1.9 | Cookie policy | Top

https://webgate.ec.europa.cu/rasff-window/restricted/?event=SearchResultPrint&Start... 04/12/2018



		2018-12-11T08:47:07+0000




