RASFF Window Page 1 of 7

Ref. Ares(2018)6353428 - 11/12/2018

RASFF Window

Search result: 60 notifications

Search criteria | Notified from 01/01/2018 | Notified till 31/12/2018 | Product category poultry meat and poultry meat products | Hazard Salmonella | Operator country Brazil (BR)

Classification	Date of case	Reference	Country	Туре	Risk decision	Product Category / Subject
1. border rejection	29/11/2018	2018.3471	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
						Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
2. border rejection	14/11/2018	2018.3271	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
						Salmonella (presence (in 3 out of 5 samples) /25g) in frozen boneless salted chicken half breasts without inner fillet from Brazil
3. border rejection	09/11/2018	2018.3223	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
	,	1	,	'		Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen boneless salted chicken half breasts without inner fillet from Brazil
4. border rejection	06/11/2018	2018.3152	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
						Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil
5. border rejection	06/11/2018	2018.3153	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
						Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
6. border rejection	25/10/2018	2018.3024	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
						Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken fillets with added water from Brazil
7. border rejection	09/10/2018	2018.2834	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
	'	'	'	1		Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
8. border rejection	28/08/2018	2018.2437	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products

RASFF Window Page 2 of 7

meat products Salmonella Gressnere /25g) in fichicken safted half Gressnere /25g) in fichicken half G								Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil
Interest	9.	border rejection	29/06/2018	2018.1834	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
meat products Salmonella (presence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil 11. border rejection 06/06/2018 2018.1555 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and peresence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil 12. border rejection 30/05/2018 2018.1490 United Kingdom Kingdom Salmonella (in 1 ou samples) (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil 13. border rejection 23/05/2018 2018.1422 United Kingdom food serious Kingdom Kingdom Salmonella (in 1 ou samples) in frozen schicken half breasts from Brazil 14. border rejection 16/05/2018 2018.1345 United Kingdom food serious Kingdom Food Salmonella (in 1 ou samples) in frozen schicken half breasts Brazil 15. border rejection 11/05/2018 2018.1345 United Kingdom Food Salmonella (presence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts Brazil, via the Netherlands 16. border rejection 25/04/2018 2018.1341 Netherlands food Serious poultry meat and peresence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts Brazil, via the Netherlands 16. border rejection 25/04/2018 2018.1134 Netherlands food Serious poultry meat and peresence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts Brazil, via the Netherlands 17. border rejection 23/04/2018 2018.1112 Germany food Serious poultry meat and peresence (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil present (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil poultry meat and peresent (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil present (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil poultry meat and peresent (25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil poultry meat and peresent (25g) in figure of the present (25g) in figure of the peresent (25g) in figure of the present (25g) in								(presence /25g) in frozen chicken salted half
In the properties of the products Continue of the product Continue of the product Continue of the product Continue of t	10.	border rejection	06/06/2018	2018.1556	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
The products Salmonella (present in frozon marinated cooked chicken half breasts from Brazil								(presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half
In frozen marinated cooked chicken half breasts from Brazil	11.	border rejection	06/06/2018	2018.1555	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
Kingdom Mathematical Research Real products Salmonella (in 1 our samples /25g) in fros salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								cooked chicken half
Samples /25g) in fros salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	12.	border rejection	30/05/2018	2018.1490		food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
Kingdom Mind Mind								
Samples Infrozen schicken half breasts Brazil 14. border rejection 16/05/2018 2018.1345 United Kingdom Food Serious Doubtry meat and power meat products	13.	border rejection	23/05/2018	2018.1422		food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
Kingdom Meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in fi salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
15. border rejection 11/05/2018 2018.1304 United Kingdom food Serious Doultry meat and pure meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in fix chicken half breasts Brazil, via the Netherlands	14.	border rejection	16/05/2018	2018.1345		food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
Kingdom Main Main Metherlands Meth								(presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half
Control of the chicken half breasts Brazil, via the Netherlands Salmonella (presence /25g) in fixed products	15.	border rejection	11/05/2018	2018.1304		food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
Total meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in fine salted chicken half breasts from Brazil 17. border rejection 23/04/2018 2018.1112 Germany food serious poultry meat and pound meat products Salmonella (O:4 present /25g) in froz salted chicken half breasts from Brazil breasts from Brazil products Salmonella (O:4 present /25g) in froz salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								(presence /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts from Brazil, via the
Company Comp	16.	border rejection	25/04/2018	2018.1134	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
meat products Salmonella (O:4 present /25g) in froz salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								(presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half
present /25g) in froz salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	17.	border rejection	23/04/2018	2018.1112	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
18. border rejection 11/04/2018 2018.0951 Germany food serious poultry meat and po								present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half
	18.	border rejection	11/04/2018	2018.0951	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products

RASFF Window Page 3 of 7

							Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts with broth from Brazil
19.	news	28/03/2018	2018.0844	Commission Services	food	not serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
				Services		I	Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen chicken half breasts from Brazil
20.	border rejection	28/03/2018	2018.0842	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
21.	border rejection	14/03/2018	2018.0680	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (O:4,5 /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
22.	border rejection	13/03/2018	2018.0656	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (O:4,5 /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
23.	border rejection	07/03/2018	2018.0588	Belgium	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
24.	border rejection	05/03/2018	2018.0555	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
25.	border rejection	05/03/2018	2018.0567	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken meat from Brazil
26.	border rejection	27/02/2018	2018.0519	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
27.	border rejection	26/02/2018	2018.0505	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
28.	border rejection	23/02/2018	2018.0501	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
29.	border rejection	23/02/2018	2018.0496	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products

RASFF Window Page 4 of 7

							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken meat from Brazil
30.	border rejection	23/02/2018	2018.0490	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
31.	border rejection	23/02/2018	2018.0489	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
32.	border rejection	21/02/2018	2018.0460	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
33.	border rejection	13/02/2018	2018.0375	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
34.	border rejection	12/02/2018	2018.0360	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
35.	border rejection	12/02/2018	2018.0366	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
36.	border rejection	12/02/2018	2018.0362	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
37.	border rejection	12/02/2018	2018.0356	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
38.	border rejection	06/02/2018	2018.0313	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (in 2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
39.	border rejection	05/02/2018	2018.0293	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil

RASFF Window Page 5 of 7

41 border rejection 01/02/2018 2018.0271 Netherlands food Serious poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken half breass from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken half breass from Brazil poultry meat products salted chicken half breass from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken half breass from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken half breass from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken breast from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken breast from Brazil poultry meat and poultry meat products salted chicken breast from Brazil poultry meat products salted poultry meat produc	40.	border rejection	02/02/2018	2018.0274	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
March Marc								half breast fillets from
42 border rejection 30/01/2018 2018.0251 United Kingdom Fig. 2 Doubtry meat and poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen stated chicken half breasts from Brazil	41.	border rejection	01/02/2018	2018.0271	Netherlands	food	serious	*
Kingdom Mineral products Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								(presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts without inner fillet from
Samples (25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	42.	border rejection	30/01/2018	2018.0251		food	serious	*
March products Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast fillets from Brazil								samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half
Heidelberg (2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast fillets from Brazil	43.	border rejection	30/01/2018	2018.0250	Belgium	food	serious	
Kingdom Meat products Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples/25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil								Heidelberg (2 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast
Samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil	44.	border rejection	30/01/2018	2018.0249		food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer salted chicken breasts from Brazil 46. border rejection 24/01/2018 2018.0184 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 47. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0165 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 48. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0160 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat preparation from Brazil 49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat preparation from Brazil 49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat preparation from Brazil								salted chicken half
46. border rejection 24/01/2018 2018.0184 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 47. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0165 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 48. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0160 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat preparation from Brazil 48. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0160 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil	45.	border rejection	25/01/2018	2018.0209	Netherlands	food	serious	*
Metherlands								(presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts
47. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0165 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products	46.	border rejection	24/01/2018	2018.0184	Netherlands	food	serious	*
Meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil								(presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation
48. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0160 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products	47.	border rejection	22/01/2018	2018.0165	Netherlands	food	serious	*
meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation from Brazil 49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat products								(presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation
49. border rejection 22/01/2018 2018.0158 Netherlands food serious poultry meat and poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat products poultry meat products poultry meat products poultry meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation	48.	border rejection	22/01/2018	2018.0160	Netherlands	food	serious	-
meat products Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation								(presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil
(presence /25g) in frozer poultry meat preparation	49.	border rejection	22/01/2018	2018.0158	Netherlands	food	serious	*
								(presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation

RASFF Window Page 6 of 7

50.	border rejection	22/01/2018	2018.0156	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen poultry meat preparation from Brazil
51.	border rejection	17/01/2018	2018.0121	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
52.	border rejection	17/01/2018	2018.0127	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
53.	border rejection	17/01/2018	2018.0119	United Kingdom	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (in 1 out of 5 samples /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
54.	border rejection	16/01/2018	2018.0113	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella enterica ser. Heidelberg (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
55.	border rejection	16/01/2018	2018.0112	Germany	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (O:4 present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
56.	border rejection	12/01/2018	2018.0093	Bulgaria	food	not serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella enterica ser. Remo (present /25g) in frozen chicken livers from Brazil
57.	border rejection	12/01/2018	2018.0091	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breast from Brazil
58.	border rejection	11/01/2018	2018.0081	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken breasts from Brazil
59.	border rejection	09/01/2018	2018.0065	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
							Salmonella (present /25g) in frozen salted chicken half breasts from Brazil
60.	border rejection	05/01/2018	2018.0050	Netherlands	food	serious	poultry meat and poultry meat products
	'			l I	ı		

RASFF Window Page 7 of 7

Salmonella (presence /25g) in frozen salted chicken halves from Brazil

Version 1.9 | Cookie policy | Top